(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Declaration number:

DOCIP 2176501



Name and address of manufacturer / EU-AR:

Product identification:

Smartwares Europe Swaardvenstraat 65 5048 AV Tilburg Netherlands

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of	Smartwares Europe
manufacturer:	Swaardvenstraat 65
	5048 AV Tilburg
	Netherlands

DIC-22132



THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION CONSIST OF:

Video intercom expansion DIC-22102 x3



Video intercom system for 3 apartment

Pusher for 3 apartment DIC-22132Pusher x1



AC/DC adaptor CZH015150100EUWH x1



SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue:

Signature:

Name, position:

Company name:

Tilburg, 8 June 2023

Smartvares E/rope Swaardvenstraat 65 5043 AV Alburg Tel: 0031/0913-5940300

Kickster Au Quality Officer Smartwares Europe



Ricello Klepper Quality Manager

Smartwares Europe

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Declaration number:

DOCIP 2181055



Name and address of manufacturer / EU-AR:

Smartwares Europe Swaardvenstraat 65 5048 AV Tilburg Netherlands

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of manufacturer:	Smartwares Europe Swaardvenstraat 65 5048 AV Tilburg Netherlands
Product identification:	Video intercom expansion set DIC-22102



THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

EU Community Legislation:	Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU [OJEU L174/88-110, 01.07.2011] Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU [OJEU L96/79-106, 29.03.2014] Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU [OJEU L96/357-374, 29.03.2014]

Harmonised standards: Safety of electrical equipment EN IEC 62368-1:2020/A11:2020

> **Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)** EN 55032:2015/A11:2020 + A1:2020

EN 55035:2017/A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019

Restricted substances in electrical products EN IEC 63000:2018

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue:	Tilburg, 8 June 2023	
Signature:	Smartvares Errope Swaardvenstraat 65 5043 AV, Vilburg Tel: 003 V (9)13-5940300	Smarbanes Europe Swaardonstram 65 5048 AV Tibura Tel: 0031 (013-9940300
Name, position:	Kickster Au Quality Officer	Ricello Klepper Quality Manager

Smartwares Europe

Company name: Smartwares Europe

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Declaration number:

DOCIP 2181037



Name and address of S manufacturer / EU-AR: S

Smartwares Europe Swaardvenstraat 65 5048 AV Tilburg Netherlands

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of manufacturer:	Smartwares Europe Swaardvenstraat 65 5048 AV Tilburg Netherlands
Product identification:	Pusher for 3 apartment



THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

DIC-22132Pusher

EU Community Legislation:	Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU [OJEU L174/88-110, 01.07.2011] Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU [OJEU L96/79-106, 29.03.2014] Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU [OJEU L96/357-374, 29.03.2014]
	-

Harmonised standards: **Safety of electrical equipment** EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020

> Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) EN 55032:2015 + A11:2020 + A1:2020 EN 55035:2017 + A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 + A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A1:2019

Restricted substances in electrical products EN IEC 63000:2018

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Company name:

Place and date of issue:	Tilburg, 8 June 2023	
Signature:	Smartvares E/rope Swaatdvensthat 65 5043 // Viloing Tel: 003 / (9)13-5940300	Smarbranes Europe Swaaroofistan 65 5048 XV Noun Tel: 0031 (013-9940300
Name, position:	Kickster Au Quality Officer	Ricello Klepper Quality Manager

Smartwares Europe

Smartwares Europe

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Declaration number:

DOCIP 2181871



Name and address of manufacturer / EU-AR:

Product identification:

Smartwares Europe Swaardvenstraat 65 5048 AV Tilburg Netherlands

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

AC/DC adaptor DIC series CZH015150100EUWH



THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

EU Community Legislation:	Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU [OJEU L174/88-110, 01.07.2011] Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU [OJEU L96/79-106, 29.03.2014] Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU [OJEU L96/357-374, 29.03.2014]
	Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU [OJEU L96/357-374,

Harmonised standards: **Safety of electrical equipment** EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017

> Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) EN 55032:2015 + A11:2020 EN 55035:2017 + A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A1:2019

Restricted substances in electrical products EN IEC 63000:2018

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue:	Tilburg, 8 June 2023	
Signature:	Smartwares Errope Swaardvensthat 65 5043 AV Filolog Tel: 03710713-5540300	Smaroranes Europe Swaardoonstaat 65 5048 XV Niburg Tel: 0031 (013-9940300
Name, position:	Kickster Au Quality Officer	Ricello Klepper Quality Manager
Company name:	Smartwares Europe	Smartwares Europe